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TO ADJUST STEERING ALIGNMENT

Adjust the steering alignment lever on

the underside of the vehicle when the
vehicle doesn't run straight forward.
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REGLAGE DE L'ALIGNEMENT
DE LA DIRECTION

Ajustez le levier d'alignement de la
direction situé sous le véhicule si le
véhicule n'avance pas en ligne droite.

Levier d'alignement
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@ Im ortant| DO NOT RETURN IT @ Im ortant| NE RAMENEZ PAS LE PRODUIT Dial de direccion
p - TO THE STORE! p - CHEZ VOTRE REVENDEUR'! COMO ALINEAR LA DIRECCION
First, call our friendly technicians at: A +¢ 9 Appelez avant tout nos techniciens : Guando e vehioulo no avance en
Problems? 1-800-679-5232 Un probleme se produit ? 1-800-679-5232 a\m?améadel\fa diregc?én siuata
1-626-810-8910 1-626-810-8910 on & perte o celvenieilo.
between the hours of durant les horaires d'ouverture entre Pt "
9 am to 6 pm Pacific Time; 9 heures et 18 heures (Fuseau horaire du Pacifique);
Monday - Friday. du lundi au vendredi Stuurschijf
or check our website at: ou consultez notre site Web : 125§Xe?i2nr:rgh2rag%(able 128V ]
WWW..JADATOYS.COM WWW..JADATOYS.COM 1 pila recargable de 12.8V Ol de hence ot sutrvining
U.S.A & Canada Jada Toys, nc. warrants fo he oignalconsumer purchaser that s product il be fre of Etats-Unis et Canada Jata Toys, Inc. garaiit au consommateur orignal que ce prodit et exempt defout défautde 1x12.8V Oplaadbare acou ot voarly ot vkt voor it o o
30-Day Limited Warranty defects in material and workmanship for thirty (30) days from the date of purchase. Jada Toys Garantie limitée a 30 jours matériaux et de fabrication pour une période de trente (30) jours a partir de la date dachat. Jada BATTERY COMPARTMENT
Jada Toys Products will repair or replace the product, at our sole discretion, in the event of such a defect within the Produits Jada Toys Toys réparera ou remplacera le produit, & notre seule discrétion, dans le cas d'un tel défaut Hendel voor COMPARTIMENT DES PILES
warranty period. pendanta période de garantie. %@ stuurinrichting COMPARTIMIENTO DE LAS PILAS / /
In the event of a defect covered under this warranty, first call the phone numbers listed below. Many problems can be solved in this manner. If Dans le cas d'un défaut couvert par cette garantie, appelez tout d'abord les numéros de téléphone indiqués ci-dessous. De nombreux problémes ACCUVAK 7
necessary, you will be instructed to retum the product (postage pre-paid and insured by the consumer) to the address below. Include your name, peuvent éfre résolus de cette maniére. Si nécessaire, vous serez invité(e) a retourner le produit (port prépayé et assuré par le consommateur) a
address, telephone number, copy of dated sales receipt, and a brief explanation of the defect. Repair / replacement and retum shipment will be 'adresse ci-dessous. Indiquez votre nom, adresse, numéro de téléphone, copie du requ d'achat daté et une bréve explication du défaut. Les
free of charge. Please return the defective part or unit, packed securely. This warranty does not cover damage resulting from unauthorized réparations / remplacement et 'expédition de retour seront gratuits. Vieuillez retourner la piéce défectueuse ou le produit, bien emballé. Cette
modification, accident, misuse or abuse. If the product s retumed without a dated sales receipt, the product may be excluded from coverage under garantie ne couvre pas les dommages résultant d'une modification non autorisée, d'un accident, d'une mauvaise utiisation ou d'un abus. Sile Lock button / bouton de verrouillage
this warranty. produit est retoumé sans le requ d'achat daté, le produit pourra étre exclu du champ d‘application de cette garantie. , Y Insert 9 volt battery
Jada Toy's liability for defects in material and workmanship under this warranty shall be limited to repair or replacement, at our sole discretion, and La responsabilité de Jada Toy pour les défauts de matériaux et de fabrication dans le cadre de cette garantie est limitée & la réparation ou le botdn de bloqueo into transmitter
in no event shall we be responsible for incidental, consequential, or contingent damages (except in those states that do not allow this exclusion or remplacement, a notre seule discrétion, et en aucun cas, nous ne serons responsables des dommages indirects, consécutfs ou éventuels (sauf vergrendelingsknop Insérez la pile 9 volts
limitation). This warranty is exclusive, and is made in lieu of any express or implied warranty. Valid only in U.S.A. and Canada. This warranty dans les états qui ne permettent pas cette exclusion ou limitation). Cette garantie est exclusive et tient lieu de toute garantie expresse ou implicite. d la tél P d
qives you specific legal rights and you may have other rights, which may vary from state to state. Some states do not allow the exclusion of Valable uniquement aux Etats-Unis et au Canada. ans la telecommande
incidental or consequential damages, so the above exclusions or limitations may not apply to you Cette garantie vous donne des droits légaux spécifiques, et vous pouvez avoir d'autres droits qui varient d'état en état. Certains états n'autorisent Inserte una pila de 9V
pas ['exclusion des dommages directs ou indirects, et les exclusions ou limitations ci-dessus peuvent ne pas s'appliquer a vous. en el control remoto
TOLL-FREE NUMBER: 1-800-679-JADA (5232) Address for Returns: Install de 9 volt batterii
(valid only in U.S.A. and Canada) Consumer Relations, Jada Toys, Inc. APPEL GRATUIT: 1-800-679-JADA (5232) Adresse pour retourner le produit : nsta e‘;f e 2 voll batterij
Hours: 9:00 A.M. - 6:00 P.M. Pacific Time; Monday - Friday. 938 Hatcher Ave. (Valable uniquement aux Etats-Unis et au Canada) Consumer Relations, Jada Toys, Inc. in de afstandsbediening
Expect some delay in January following the holiday season City of Industry, CA 91748, USA Horaires: 9h00 - 1800 Fuseau horaire du Pacifique; du lundi & vendredi 938 Hatcher Ave.
Please be patient and keep trying the toll-free number. Sauf un certain délai possible en janvier aprés la saison des fétes. City of Industry, CA 91748, USA
Veuillez étre patient(e) et continuez & appeler le numéro gratuit @)
\. J \ J
S

WWW.JADATOYS.COM - o
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Industry Canada Warning:

@ This derxyice complies with ?ndustry Canada licence-exempt RSS standard(s). Operation is subject to the following two conditions: (1) this device may not cause interference, and (2) this device must accept any interference, including interference that may
cause undesired operation of the device. ) ) ) ) ) o ‘
Under Industry Canada re(lgulatlons, this radio transmitter m%y ong/ operate using an antenna of a type and maximurn (or lesser) gain approved for the transmitter by Industry Canada. To reduce potential radio interference to other users, the antenna type and its
gain should be so chosen that the equivalent isotropically radiated power (e.|.r.p% is not more than that necessary for successful communication.

COMPLIANCE WITH FCC REGULATIONS (VALID IN U.S. ONLY) THIS DEVICE COMPLIES WITH PART 15 OF THE FCC RULES. OPERATION IS SUBJECT TO THE FOLLOWING TWO CONDITIONS:

1. THIS DEVICE MAY NOT CAUSE HARMFUL INTERFERENCE, AND

2. THIS DEVICE MUST ACCEPT ANY INTERFERENCE RECEIVED, INCLUDING INTERFERENCE THAT MAY CAUSE UNDESIRED OPERATION.

This detvicehgerge?tes and uses radio frequency energy and if not used properly may cause interference to radio and television reception. It has been tested and found to comply with the limits set by the FCC which are designed to provide reasonable protection
against such interference.

Presione el boton de bloqueo
con un destornillador y deslice
la tapa para abrirla

Duw de vergrendelingsknop in met
een schroevendraaier en schuif
het deksel open

Press the lock button down with a
screwdriver and slide the door open

Pressez le bouton de verrouillage avec
un toumevis et faites glisser le couvercle
pour ['ouvrir

The product uses 2.4GHz remote control technology. / Utilisation de la télécommande 2.4 GHz. / Se utiliza un controlador remoto de 2,4 GHz. / Met behulp van 2.4 GHz afstandsbedieningtechniek.

FCC Warning: . “ .
CAUTION: Tﬂe ‘manufacturer is not responsible for any radio or TV interference caused by unauthorized modifications to this equipment. Changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to ﬂ?ﬂ ;ﬂ?vg,'@%h,‘ then tum the transmitte controller ON within 30 seconds, Push back & forth the trigger onge for detection. ?_%’n‘ﬂ&g}’eﬁﬁhﬁ;ﬂo e G e i A SIS
operate the eqmpment. * Do not press any other buttons or switches on the controller while pairing, this may cause interference. Presione el gatillo hacia delante y hacia atras una vez para activar la deteccion.

2. The LED on both the vehicle and controller will start blinking
3. Once the pairing is successful, the LED on both the vehicle and controller will stop blinking and stay on.
4. If pairing is unsuccessful, turn the vehicle and controller OFF and try again

*No Breswone ningun otro botén o interruptor en el controlador mientras se estd emparejando ya que esto puede causar interferencias
2. EILED de ambos, el vehiculo y el control remoto, comenzara a parpadear.

3. Una vez que se realice el emparejamiento con éxito, el LED de ambos, el vehiculo y el control remoto, dejara de parpadear y quedara fijo.
4. Si el emparejamiento no se lleva a cabo, apague el vehiculo y el control remoto y vuelva a intentarlo.

*

Warning: Any changes or modifications not expressly approved by the party responsible for compliance could void the user's authority to operate this equipment.

* If your controller LED is blinking or losing brightness, please replace the battery. .
: Wuur vehicle LED is blinking or losing brightness, please turn off and recharge the vehicle battery.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This
hen playing with multiple vehicles, only pair one controller to one vehicle at a time in order to avoid interference. :

equipment generates, uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications. However, there is no quarantee that interference will not ocour in a
particular installation. If this equipment does cause harmfuf interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by tuming the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the interference by one or more of the following measures:

Siel LED del controlador parpadea o pierde luminosidad, reemplace la pila. )
Siel LED de su vehiculo parpadea o pierde luminosidad, apaguelo %/ cargue la pila del vehiculo. . .
Cuando se juegue con varios vehiculos, empareje solamente un vehiculo y un control remoto cada vez para evitar interferencias.

HOE SPELEN:
1. Schakel het voertuig in en schakel vervolgens binnen 30 seconden de afstandsbediening in
Duw de trekker eenmaal naar voren en achteren voor detectie.

COMMENT JOUER :
1. Mettez le véhicule en marche (ON), puis mettez la télécommande en marche (ON) avant 30 secondes.
Enfoncez puis relachez une fols la gachette pour la détection.
* N'enfoncez aucun autre bouton ni \nterru[)teur sur la télécommande pendant 'appairage, car cela pourrait provoquer une interférence.
2. Les indicateurs LED du véhicule et de la télécommande commenceront a clignoter.
3 Une fois que I'appariement a réussi, Les indicateurs LED du véhicule et de la télécommande s'arréteront de clignoter et resteront allumés.
"
M
N

- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna. )

- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. ) o

- Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which the receiver is connected.

- Consult an experienced radio/TV technician for help.

@ Note de IC (Industry Canada) pour les utilisateurs résidant au Canada o ! - i o o ) ) . )
WY Le présent apparei est conforme aux CNR d'Industrie Canada athcabIes.aux appareils radio exempts de licence. L'exploitation est autoris & e aux deux conditions suivantes: (1) lappareil ne doit pas produire de brouillage, et (2) lutilisateur de 'appareil

doit accepter tout broulage radioélectrique subi, méme si le brouillage est susceptile d'en compromettre le fonctionnement.

Conformement & |a réglementation d'Industrie Canada, le présent émetieur radio peut fonctionner avec une antenne d'un type et d'un gain maximal (ou inf érieur) approuvé pour ['émetteur par Industrie Canada. Dans le but de réduire les riSﬂues.de brouillage
radioélectrique  lintention des autres utilisateurs, il faut chaisir le type d'antenne et son gain de sorte que la puissance isotrope rayonn ée équivalente (p.i.r.e.) ne depasse pas Intensité nécessaire a établissement d'une communication satisfaisante.

* Druk op geen andere knoppen of schakelaars op de controller tijdens het koppelen, aangezien dit storing kan veroorzaken.
2. De LED op zowel het voertuig als de afstandsbediening knipperen. .
3. Eenmaal de koppeling tot stand is gebracht, blijven de LED op zowel het voertuig als de afstandsbediening branden.

Si l'appariement échoue, éteignez le véhicule et la télécommande (OFF) puis essayez de nouveau. 4. Als het koppelen mislukt, schakel de afstandsbediening en het voertuig uit en opnieuw in om het nogmaals te proberen.

Si la LED de votre télécommande clignote ou perd de son éclat, veuillez remplacer la pile.

Sila LED de votre véhicule clignote ou perd de son éclat, veuillez 'éteindre et recharger la batterie du véhicule.
Si vous jouez avec plusieurs véhicules, appariez une télécommande a un véhicule a la fois afin d'éviter les interférences.

dza.
_Jad=a

* Als uw controller-led knippert of in helderheid afneemt, dient u de batterij te vervangen.
* Als uw voertuig-led knippert of in helderheid afneemt, di hem uit te schakelen en de batterij van het voertuig op te laden. .
* Wanneer u met meerdere voertuigen speelt, koppel slechts één afstandsbediening met één voertuig tegelijkertijd om storing te vermijden.

CARACTERISTIQUES:

+ Jusqu'a 15 minutes de fonctionnement

FEATURES:

+ Up to 15 minutes playtime

CONFORMITE AUX REGULATIONS FCC (VALABLE AUX ETATS-UNIS SEULEMENT). CET APPAREIL RESPECTE L'ALINEA 15 DES REGLEMENTATIONS DE LA FCC. SON FONCTIONNEMENT DOIT SATISFAIRE AUX DEUX CONDITIONS + 60 minutes quick charge  + 60 minutes de recharge rapide
SUIVANTES : * Full function RC « Télécommande toutes fonctions
1. CET APPAREIL NE DOIT PAS PROVOQUER DYINTERFERENCE NUISIBLE, ET: We reserve the right to improve or amend product specifications. Colors may vary. A COMCAST COMPANY + Custom rims and graphics * Jantes personna”Sées et graphiques

Jada oval mark is a registered trademark of Jada Toys, Inc.

+ LED light effect + Effet lumineux LED

2. CET APPAREIL DOIT ACCEPTER TOUTE INTERFERENCE REGUE, Y COMPRIS LES INTERFERENCES POUVANT AFFECTER SON FONCTIONNEMENT, o ‘ ) o ‘
Cet équipement génére, utilise et peut émettre [énergie des fréquences radio et, 'l n'est pas installé et utiisé selon les instructions, peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Il a été testé et jugé conforme aux limites établies par la FCC Nous nous réservons le droit d'améliorer ou de modifier les spécifications des

qui sont congues pour fournir une protection raisonnable contre de telles interférences. EroduitsA Les couleurs peuvent varier.
amarque ovale Jada est une marque déposée de Jada Toys, Inc.

FASTANDFURIOUSMOVIE.NET
UNIVERSALSTUDIOS.COM

Fast & Furious is a trademark and copyright of Universal Studios.
Licensed by Universal Studios Licensing LLC. All Rights Reserved.

Fast & Furious est une marque commerciale et un droit d’auteur d'Universal Studios.
Sous licence d'Universal Studios Licensing LLC. Tous droits réservés.

Fast & Furious es una marca regi y copyrig | Studios.
Bajo licencia de Universal Studios Licensing LLC. Reservados todos los derechos.

J

/CARACTERISTICAS:
+ Hasta 15 minutos de autonomia
+ Carga répida de 60 minutos
+ Vehiculo RC de funcién completa
+ Llantas y graficos personalizables
+ Efecto de luz LED

EIGENSCHAPPEN:

+ Speelduur tot 15 minuten

+ Laadt in slechts 60 minuten op

+ Vlolledig functionele afstandsbediening
+ Exclusieve velgen en grafische

Réglement FCC :
AT%ENTION : Le fabricant n'est pas responsable des interférences radio ou TV causées par des modifications non autorisées sur cet équipement. Les changements ou modifications apportés & cet appareil n'ayant pas été expressément approuvés par la partie
responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler 'autorité de [utilisateur @ manipuler et équipement.

Nos reservamos el derecho de mejorar o modificar las especificaciones del
EroductoA Los colores pueden ser diferentes.
a marca Jada Oval es una marca comercial registrada de Jada Toys, Inc.

.y 1

Attention: Les changements ou modifications n'ayant pas été expressément approuvés par la partie responsable de la conformité peuvent annuler I'autorité de I'utilisateur & manipuler cet

) We behouden het recht om de specificaties van het product te verbeteren of te
équipement.

wijzigen. De kleuren kunnen verschillen.
Het Jada ovaal teken is een geregistreerd handelsmerk van Jada Toys, Inc.

©2016 JADATOYS, INC. CITY OF INDUSTRY, CA 91748, USA

Hereby, JADATOYS CO. LTD.,
declares that this #84263 is in compliance with the essential requirements and other relevant provisions of Directive 1999/5/EC.

Jada déclare que la référence #84263 est conforme aux exigences de la directive R&TTE (1999/5/EC).
Jada declara que este producto #84263 cumple con los requisitos de la europea R&TTE (1999/5/EC).
Jada verklaart dat dit product #84263 die eisen van de R&TTE Europese (1999/5/EC) richtijn voldoet.

Fast & Furious is een handelsmerk en copyright van Universal Studios.

REMARQUE : Cet équipement a ét€ testé et déclaré conforme aux limites des aJJparei\s numériques de classe B définies par [alinéa 15 du ré?Iement de la FCC. Ces limites correspondent a une protection raisonnable contre les interférences nuisibles dans une A door Universal Studias Li LLC Alle rechten voorbehouden

installation en milieu résidentiel. Cet équipement génére, uilise et peut émetire de I’éner%ie radioélectrique ; sl n'est pas installé et utilisé conformément aux instructions fournies, il peut causer des interférences nuisibles aux communications radio. Cependant, la
possibilté d'une interférence dans une installation donnée n'est pas entiérement exclue. Si ces équipements provoquent des interférences nuisibles avec la réception radio ou télevisée, interférences mises en évidence par la mise en marche et larét de ['appareil,
vous pouvez essayer de les corriger en utilisant les méthodes suivantes:

MADE IN CHINA
FABRIQUE EN CHINE
FABRICADO EN CHINA
GEMAAKT IN CHINA

- Ghanger 'orientation de 'antenne de réception.

- Eloigner 'appareil du récepteur.

- Brancher Iappareil sur une autre prise pour faire en sorte que 'appareil et le récepteur se trouvent sur différents circuits de dérivation.
- Contactez un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir une assistance complémentaire.

voorstellingen
KLED lichteffect

F97488-0000-ISH-4L01A

4 p
INSTRUCTIONS SHEET MUST BE RETAINED SINCE IT CONTAINS 5. Replace the battery compartment door. + Charge battery in isolated area. Keep away from flammable materials. LAFEUILLE D'INSTRUCTIONS DOIT ETRE CONSERVEE CAR ELLE CHARGE DE LA BATTERIE : + Ne l'exposez pas a la lumiére directe du soleil.
@ INPORTANT INFORMATION. : Donotexpose o drectsuright S |.;-1\ anchz I cha r de anerdans ue pr ura\e T hrg i SR
BATTERY CHARGING: + Do not recharge the toy if it is hot. Allow it to cool before recharge. i i 1 i 9 9 Seurite : o A S e recharger. ) R
These operating, installation, and safety instructions are integral parts of the product. *RECHARGEABLE BATTERIES ARE TO BE CHARGED BY ADULT ONLY** + Do not drop or subject to strong impacts. l()laers"én‘snttrgg;g)nné ?1?1 fpor%%tlﬁ? nement, drstalaion o consgnes de st for 2 ggﬂ%ﬁﬁ ggigadrgnﬁzﬁ{%%qg Laaﬁgtn!g"e Bl i decrarge,sucesous e N: }g::::i Bg: }grsn gi\eésleeflégtmeatc?ealvizg%l:zm\‘:tatiz pass s hocs
1. Plug the Battery charger into wall outlet. ) + Donotallow the batteries to get wet. 3. Placez \'interru%teur en position “OFF « CHARGE'. + Lisez attentivement le guide d'instructions et utlisez les piles correctement.
IMPORTANT: 2. Connect the battery charging cable to the charging socket, + Carefully read the instruction guide and use the batteries correctly. IMPORTANT: . " 4. Lindicateur LED du chargeur de batterie reste allumé durant la charge. ) + Dans I'éventualité improbable ot se produirait une fuite ou une explosion, utiisez
Please read all “CONSUMER INFORMATION” with your child before operating this toy which is undemeath the battery compartment panel. + Inthe unlikely event of leakage or explosion use sand or a chemical fire XFL:"'IH‘; r“;‘: ?g:e"t“"eme“‘ toutes les "INFORMATIONS AUX CONSOMMATEURS" avant 5. Lindicateur LED du chargeur de batterie s®éteindra une fois que a batterie est pleinement du sable ou un extincteur & poudre pour éteindre les piles.
vehicle. 3. Turn the switch to “OFF « CHARGE position ) extinguisher for the battery. LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE EST NECESSAIRE. .., chargée L . B
ADULT SUPERVISION REQUIRED. 4. LED on the battery charger wil stay on during charging. . I:mdlcateur LED sur le chassis s'allumera lorsque l'interrupteur est en position QUELQUES CONSEILS
5. LED on the battery charger will turn off after fully charged. QUICK TIPS ATTENTION: ‘OFF « CHARGE'. ¢ la bat}erie recharge?ble incluse n'est pas chargée avant l'expédition et doit étre rechargée
. * o Wi itch is in “OFF » " nositi ; . . " A 5 . . . avant la premigre utilisation.
CAUTION: LED on the chassis will not tum on when the switch is in “OFF + CHARGE” position. + The included rechargeable battery is not charged prior to shipment and must be PRODUIT FONCTIONNANT ELECTRIQUEMENT - 15, Comme avec tous les rods'NEORMATIONS DE SECURITE CONCERNANT L'UTILISATION DES PILES + Lorsque votre véhicule commence  perdre de la puissance, il peut perdre de sa performance
ELECTRICALLY OPERATED PRODUCT ) ) BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION (CONTROLLER charged before the first use. s s it It T B e It esionour  (TELECOMMANDE ' ' _ ou cela peut causer une perte de contrdle. La batterie devra alors étre rechargée. La durée de
Nﬁt racgmmbended df%r C.h‘ldLe” glr]der 8 dyearstof age. Af v‘vnhtall e#ectgc products, precautions Do not mix alkaline. standard (ca(rbon i) or relhargeable batteries. + When your vehicle starts to lose power, it may lose function or performance. It's dviter ?oul Fisitj\epde thoc électrique. p P . glveercng[:snplézs ;?ggh%er; ep;lglse :Icahnes avec des piles standard (carbone zinc) ou fonction:fement de votre véhicule peut vari?r en fonction de votre style de conduite.
should be observed during handling and use to prevent electric shock. * ] -ZInc), 3 i i icle’ ing ti i Y E E €S . - +  Lesinterférences radio peuvent causer un fonctionnement anormal du véhicule.
TRy RgE QUIREQD . i - Romove contllr bt fvhic il e use o 2long pord of et grnni gﬂrrgrclrv\;rg;tyhls batteries. Your vehicle's running time may change depending LA SURVEILLANCE D'UN ADULTE EST NECESSAIRE. . Ecl,g% u‘ff. spﬂgg 5| l?u\ﬁéehéceusle reserapas utiisé durant une longue période pour e 'imecfé[en o5 il prqgoqu ges ot bR cules 6 é]cgrp%;n "iss fonclionnant
. Bazgzgéﬁs;;?t\:rg?t:gelleyaBaog:d dispose of batteres i fir, as batteries may + Radio interference can make your vehicle run abnormally. Interference can be -~ INFORMATIONS AUX CONSOMMATEURS --- + Lespiles doiﬁent étre mises aﬂ rebut d'une maniére respectueuse de lenvironnement. %{éﬁﬂﬁg}ﬁgﬂ?‘éﬁiﬁ%ﬁ? rcdsesaiasglﬁizeéevécfégﬁ?‘v%?rre'avgﬁ?cxd?;'tfedfegﬁﬁ'{gﬁgiﬁé‘eﬁﬁr e
== CONSUMER INFORMATION --- explods orleak, i ' caused by other RIC vehicles running on the same frequency; electical wires, CONTENU: Ne jetez pas les piles dans un feu car elles pourraient exploser ou fur. + Nerangez pas votre véhicule prés dune source de chaleur ou en plein solei. i
) + Rechargeable batteries re to be charged by adult only. large buildings; or CB radios. Try to stay away from these! ) +1xVehicule 1 x Batterie Rechargeable 12.8Y  +1 x Telecommande + 1 x Pile 9V + Lesnpiles rechargeables doivent étre rechargges par un adulte uniquement. Metiez toujours les interrupteurs en position OFF (ARRET) et reirez toutes les
CONTENTS: 4 . . : - Les piles non-rechargeables ne doivent pas étre rechargées.
: § . Don't store your vehicle near heat or in direct sunlight. Always turn the switch to 1 x Chargeur de Batterie (Varie Selon le Pays / Région I A P . . iles avant de ranger le jouet.
Non-rechargeable batl tto be recharged ( ys | Région) p ger lej
+1x Vehicle *1x 12.8V Rechargeable Battery Pack * 1 x Transmitter Controller on-rechargeable batteries are not to be recharged. ) the off position when not n play. +4x Clip de Fixation (pieces supplémentaires) + Nemélangez pas des piles de types differents, ou des piles neuves et des piles usagées.
1300t 1 st Cragr s Gy o | D e ey o o SECURTE L Lesplosments s sr i ot STRUCTONSDENETIOGE .
+4 x Fastening Clip (extra pieces * N . L H : i " . P . our nettoyer le jouet, essuyez les saletés des surfaces du jouet. Essuyez le jouet avec un chiffon
9 Clip pieces) . %ﬁhauste‘d lt)atte.nes‘ areto btet rebrnovhednfrqm t?;e dtoy. %-Slég:"ﬁ;gzlgggr?#om toy Wipe toy cean with damp cloth. Wipe iy, DONOT + Les Suﬁ;‘wets dujouet peltjvent devenir Cthaijdes eg caluser des bralures si les ¢ les gomes d'alimentation ne doivent pas étre mises en court-circuit. Eﬁ@"f\% Eglysu s,ffj‘éﬂ% Y’“\j TM&WFQZUF??_ LE VE"HCULE Ar:\ls LEA : ET I\EE LE NETTOYEZ
" . e supply terminals are not to be short-circuite J g 2 . ieces électroniques sont mises en contact avec de l'eau. : : " . Laissez le jouet sécher complétement.
.SAF_E)'I;IYS Ilrzsce vy o hotand ca s s o gt el IMMElRS:E 2« V\[IJA;ER alnd DO NOT CLEAN VEHICLE WITH ANY CHEMICALS. Let the toy \R‘E FATES PAS FONCTIONNER o v & protins o s, e, INFORMATIONS DE SECURITE CONGERNANT L'UTIISATION DES PILES (BATTERIE ! o
o vahi " . BATTERY SAFETY INFORMATION (RECHARGEABLE BATTERY PACK| completely dry before playing. e sable, Ierbe ou sur des surfaces humides ou boueuses. . B hi atre utilisé au' INSTRUCTIONS DE MISE AU REBUT
Eroar’jyov.\ll’e?sf rEUAJdEthLS”\;iZ':‘e nearfinfhrough water, snow, sand, grass + The vehicle only can use inc\udeg rechargeable battery pack and batle)fy charger. INSTRUCTION FOR DISPOSAL OF WASTE * \l;l;tﬁgis”ama\s fonctionner ce véhicule dans la rue ! Les rues sont pour les vraies lt;gt\t/:r?éc\%lmse, Peut ire utiisé qu'avec a batterie rechargeable et le chargeur de . Il.ot-zcsa ﬁa"sez :tréecsyg?;;etsdilsgtégpigtl;es doivent étre recyclés ou éliminés selon les directives
. e vaht y + Check the output volt of your wall outlet is same as our battery charger before . ; éhi i + Vérifiez que la tension de sortie de votre prise murale est la méme que le chargeur . oy " " 5 .
Never play tis vehicle on sireets! The sireets are for real cars! charging + Your batteries and electronic toys should be recycled or disposed per your local . gg;gg %%ﬁ‘%ﬂ?sdfa Bﬁ{fﬂgee'ﬁ ég'ﬂg‘ﬂ? \s%rrs ﬁe“s“[,ﬁg'\‘a’”;’t‘;vf-?ﬁgﬁg e b avant i chare ’ ! k Contactez es autorits locales responsables de |a gestion des déchets pour obteni des
+ Do not pick up vehicle while in motion. L . . O jours | © SOl Jetez | 3 ) . il dun ad ﬂ tné ire lors de la charge d éhicul informations concernant le recyclage écologiquement rationnel et 'élimination des piles et des
+ Adult supervision is required when charging the vehicle. waste management guidefines. + Evitez les collisions avec les murs, des objets durs ou des personnes / animaux. a surveillance d'un adulte est necessalre lors de 1a charge de ce venicule. iouets électroniques.
' ﬁlg?&f face the car genty on the foor by hand, Never trow the car olo + Never charge or store the vehicle in extremely hot or cold temperatures + Contact your local waste management officials for information regarding the . \éeillez a maintenir vos doigts, cheveux et vétements amples éloignés des roues et . ’c“heaﬁzzfsggﬁ Fr‘ori]r?e?neg:vzi rjggﬂﬂl)z le gel%ujecsgﬂse gedse tsesrglﬁser‘fléu;iosi:e;(tqeorqeaegg J iques.
. OF/A0° oF1.10° o i i i i s essieux. 3 wiron 9% ¥/ SOUS C - L)0
+ Avaid collsions with wals, any hard objects, or human/animal badies. (gbq;n t11 04°F/40 ? or tl;e\ow h1‘4l F{ 10 C}dor beyorlldd(SOtZS/zj reI?hted humidity. environmentally sound recycling and disposal of batteries and electronic toys. + Pour vt toute manipulaion accidentalle Slegnez Ia télécommande e e audeld de 60 ¢ 25.,}0 dhumidié relative. Ne chargez i n laissez pas le joust &
+ Keep fingers, hair and loose clothing away from tires and wheel hubs. on' charge or store he venicle loy inside a parked car under the sun. véhicule lorsqu'ils ne sont pas ’utilisés. - ) ['intérieur dune voiture garée sous le soleil. )
+ Toavoid accidental operation, turn off both controller & vehicle when notin use. Nﬁncs%rggﬁgﬁu%af?l %ea #]Osugsap% :gggﬁ;gg%gﬁg: d'alimentation. . gg%‘ﬁéfgzzefnzggmg?gﬁaﬁ rﬁgglgt dégagé. Veillez & ce que la batterie reste
' Bg 28: %"s'g:_tegtnlyh:;i:ngzgmggﬁm{;:pp"es' TROUBLE SHOOTING . q\gsurez-vmés (%e Jaisser reposer vofre véhicule pendant au moins 5 minutes aprés GUIDE DE DEPANNAGE
* - minutes de fonctionnement.
+ Be sure to rest your vehicle for at least 5 minutes after every 15 minutes of + Assurez-vous que le véhicule reste a 'écart des obstacles et des risques de <
operations. PROBLEM SOLUTION aantger ﬁour é\?\t‘er \is b\esstéreietttle_s dotrlnrrg)a%es._ ‘ . ' PROBLEME SOLUTION
+ Stay clear of obstructions and hazards to avoid injury and damage. + Ne touchez pas le chargeur de batterie et |a batterie lorsque vos mains son| — — -
+ Do not touch the battery charger and battery pack when your hand get wet 1. Make sure the power switch is ON. mouillées pour éviter tout risque de choc électrique. 1. Assu(ez-vous que | interrupteur d allm_emahon esten ma(qhe (QN). ) o
{ t electrc shock 2 Batteries are installed with incorrect polarities. Check the + and - markings to make sure the 3 Le véhicule ne DEMARRE 2. Les piles sont installées dans le sens incorrect des polarités. Veérifiez que les piles sont insérées dans le sens
0 prevent eleclric shock. Vehicle will not START i ! ! P : 9 VOTRE VEHICULE EST CONCU POUR FONCTIONNER AVEC UNE BATTERIE & vehicule ne pas correct des polarités + et -
‘ehicle will nof batteries are properly aligned. RECHARGEABLE 12,8V (INCLUS) 3. Lespil t usées. Rech les pil acez-| des pil
YOUR VEHICLE IS DESIGNED TO WORK WITH A 12.8 RECHARGEABLE BATTERY 3. Batteries are drained. Charge batteries and/or install new batteries. LA TELECOMMANDE ES congﬁs POUR FONCTIONNER AVEC UNE PILE 9V £9 o5 SOT] %S, TEETATeZ 0 PSS ON T auer 6 pay s pros o
PACK (INCLUDED). 1. Transmitter controller battery is drained. Replace the controller battery. (INCLUSE). 1. Lespiesde atélé de sont usees. Remplacez les piles de Ia télécommande.
CONTROLLER IS DESIGNED TO WORK WITH 9V BATTERY (INCLUDED). Vehicle does not respond to controls. | 2. Vehicle is out of range. Bring controller bloser_to the vehicle. ) INSTALLATION DE LA BATTERIE RECHARGEABLE DANS LE VEHICULE Le vehicule ne répond pas aux commandes. g [L)ee:?rws:fléis:égg rrs - porlee‘dFéargngm: e vzs;cgizmours‘ Faites fonctionner le véhicule
INSTALLING RECHARGEABLE BATTERY INTO VEHICLE. 3. Interference from surrounding electrical machinery. Bring to a wide open space. 1. Localisez \'imerrup‘teur ON/?FF saus le Ch?SSiSSEFVé%%“AeR((V;gr le schéma 1) et dans un grand espace ouver. bt
: assurez-vous que l'interrupteur est en position “OFF «
1. Locate the ON/OFF switch on the bottom of the vehicle’s chassis Vehicle does not drive straight. 1. Adjust the steering dial underneath the front axle, left or right, until the wheels point straight forward. 2. Faites tourner(\}e levier du Féompartimer?t de la batterie en position de déverrouillage Le véhicul ! droit 1. Ajustez le levier d'alignement de direction situé sous I'essieu avant, vers la gauche ou vers la droite, jusqu'a ce
(See Diagram 1) and make sure the switch s in the “OFF » CHARGE” position. ’QJNLOCVK). ) ) ) € vehicule ne roule pas droit que les roues soient droites.
2. Rotate the battery compartment lever to the UNLOCK position. 1. Stop operation, switch off the power and rest your vehicle a few minutes. ) i |nas|:'§zzg llas ?,eaﬂt‘eerﬁfgm'ﬁaﬁ? §?@%§3{?ﬁl§d§§§i‘ﬁi ?Ew) Ic%?r‘wer;]/:rﬂlustré dans le 1. Amdtez de faire fonctionner le véhicule, coupez 'alimentation et laissez votre véhicule reposer quelques minutes.
2' ‘Sh(:e"tct)hrergwotre the bi“?% W‘"pfm:?”t panhel. iside the bt ment Vehicle does not move % gﬂggt iifhtehg?/selﬂglleo;;Zecgilttreo“:? 'af;e'h:a ?’rzz'dev they may have been knocked loose during play. " compartiment. ‘ ‘ B ) Le véhicule ne bouge pas. 2. Vérifiez la position des piles dans le véhicule, car elles peuvent avoir subi un choc pendant le jeu.
- Install the battery pack with polari y (+/-) as shown inside the battery compartment. . . 5. Faites tourner le levier du compartiment de a batterie en position de verrouillage. 3. Vérifiez que les canaux du véhicule et de la télécommande correspondent.
5. Rotate the battery locking lever to lock position. , , ] ‘ ; 6. Replacez le couvercle du compartiment de la batterie et verrouillez-le. - — - - -
6. Replace the battery compartment panel and lock it Vehicle does respond properly Major reason is out of range. Bring controller closer to the vehicle. If problem still happen, remove ) ) La raison principale est que le véhicule est hors de portée. Rapprochez la télécommande de la voiture. Si le probléme
the controller batteries and replace with new batteries and restart (ON/OFF) the vehicle. I1NS'Ig\LLING‘BATTEI§IES (I)W/-(())F(I::ONTRO%LERO vf:’ir lte schém? zt)‘ ; Le véhicule ne répond pas correctement aux commandes. persiste, retirez les piles de le télécommande et remplacez-les par des piles neuves puis redémarrez le véhicule
. . Poussez linterrupteur en position "OFF" situé sous la télécommande. interrupteur ON / OFF).
1'“?"#{;‘603@&?'5% LNJ qg&wTROitli.l;]Ei(S:de glagtr:m 2) ntroller 1. Check the switch in “OFF « CHARGE" position. 2. Pressezle boutorr)l de verrouillage aa/ec un tournevis et faites glisser le couvercle pour (inerupteur ON/ OFF)
. Pushthe switch to “OFF” position on undemeath the controller. Cannot charae battery pack 2. Battery pack locked and in correct polarities. louvrr. i o 1. Vérifiez que linterrupteur est en position “OFF « CHARGE".
2. Press the lock button down with a screwdriver and slide the door open. 9 v P 3. Charger jack and socket are fully connected. 3. Retirez les piles usagées et metez-les au rebut (si applicable). Il est imnossible de charaer a battere recharaeable 2. Labatterie est insérée incorrectement.
3. Remove and properly dispose of the used batteries (if any). 4. Battery charger are loose or incorrect voltage 4. Insérez 1 piles de type "9V" dans le compartiment des piles en respectant le sens P 9 9 3. Lafiche et la prise de charge ne sont pas correctement connectées.
4. Insert the 9V battery, with polarity (+-) as showm inside battery compartment. 5 g%;‘ggg“‘gscgﬁvyrgfe‘qyfgomggg%gg d%%’mgfs“mem- 4. Latension du chargeur de batterie n'est pas stable ou est incorrecte.
( CONSERVE EL FOLLETO DE INSTRUCCIONES, DADO QUE CONTIENE CARGA DE LAS PILAS: | + No permita que las pilas se mojen. ) BEWAAR DE GEBRUIKSAANWIJZING, DEZE BEVAT BELANGRIJKE DE ACCU OPLADEN: + Zorg dat de batterijen niet nat worden.
@ INFORMACION IMPORTANTE. **LAS PILAS RECARGABLES LAS DEBE RECARGAR UNICAMENTE UN ADULTO * + Leael manual de instrucciones y utilice las pilas @ INFORMATIE. * OPLAADBA!}E ACCU’S MOGEN ALLEEN DOOR EEN VOLWASSENE WORDEN +  Lees de gebruiksaanwijzing aandachtig door en gebruik de batterijen op een correcte
o L ) 1. Enchufe el carqador auna toma de corrente. ' i + Enel caso improbable de que se produzca una fuga o una explosion, utlice arena, o o OPGELADEN ) manier. - i ! )
Estas instrucciones de seguridad, instalacion y utilizacién son una parte integral 2. Conecte el cable de carga de las pilas a la toma de carga ubicada en la parte inferior un extinguidor quirmico, para sofocar la bateria Deze gebruiks-, installatie en veiligheidsinstructies zijn een onderdeel van het 1. Steek de stekker van de acculader in een stopcontact. + In het onwaarschijnlijk geval van lekkage of ontploffing gebruik zand of een chemische
del producto. s Ele\ panlel ntie\ co;npar}\mlento_qe t|135,,pllas. dolcarg OFF - CHARGE) guidor g P : product. g [SJIuit dg oplaa(iklabel aan %p de \agd%aFnFs\uiéiu% deg éiCh onder het accudeksel bevindt. brandblusapparaat voor de batterij.
. Lleve el interruptor a la posicion de "apagado/carga . X . Draai de schakelaar naar de stand “OFF «
IMPORTANTE: ORMACIG coNs 0 g EI II:EB gel cargagor ge Ias pilas permanecera encentlﬂdo %urant?'la carga‘. ament CONLSE;?S'BREVES . o oraducio o hasid o mies BELANGRIJK: 4. Be tEB op ge acculager 3\1}& ﬂtijdens het oplagen brar}dgn. SNELLE TIPS
Lea toda la seccion de “INFORMACION AL CONSUMIDOR” antes de operar este . el cargador de las pias se apagard una vez las pilas estén completamente + Labateria recargable que se incluye con el producto no ha sido recargada antes de Lees de volledige "KLANTENINFORMATIE” door voordat u dit speelgoedvoertui 5. De LED op de acculader dooft eenmaal volledig opgeladen. . i ing i i
vehiculo de glbgpue'e- . gy Srgadas. ! . . ) ” su envio y debe cargarse antes de usare por primera vez. gebruikt, 9 peeid 9 *De LED op het chassis brandt niet wanneer de schakelaar zich in de stand *OFF « 3;0;'}?]92?;“/:;2?“2’15?:obrzr:nboa“ﬂla 'dse‘;“‘” verzending niet opgeladen en dient aldus
REQUIERE SUPERVISION ADULTA. ,E'pLaEgd%‘;'ccaﬂdgﬁ’bﬂFC[‘%S;fAﬂstg)e”%”defa cuando el nterruptor esté en [a posicion + Elvehiculo podia perder funcionalidad o rendimiento cuando le queda poca energia; TOEZICHT DOOR EEN VOLWASSENE IS VEREIST. CHARGE bevindt. R o o et moelik dalde funcles o restates
PRECAUCION: , MED; AS DE SgEGURID " RELACI.ON ADAS CON LAS PILAS (CONTROLADOR) seré e morer de ecargar s ples. La aulorama del vhicuo depend el eslo OPGELET: VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE OVER BATTERIJEN (CONTROLLER) e, Lsa it goe o bellon . Do orngt v i vk
PRODUCTO DE FUNCIONAMIENTO ELECTRICO - : 4 ° - 4 : " ) ’ . . ELEKTRISCH AANGEDREVEN ARTIKEL * Meng geen alkaline, standaard (koolstof-zink) of oplaadbare batterijen. afhankelijk van uw rijstij.
No recomendado para niios menores de 8 afios. Al igual que ocurre con olros productos Nc%rfggég[;ggf)isodeigger’eecfg? g %, como pilas alcalinas con pilas estandar + Lasinterferencias de radio pueden causar un funcionamiento anomalo de su vehiculo. Niet aanbevolen voor kinderen jonger dan  jar. Net zoas bij all elekirische artkelen, vl * Verwuger de batterijen it het voertuig als het gedurende een lange periode + Radiostoring kan de riprestaties van u voertuig beinvioeden. Storing kan worden
eléctricos, se deben tomar una serie de precauciones durante la manipulacion de este & T Inc), ID  recargables. " . X Las interferencias pueden estar originadas por cables eléctricos, edificios grandes, de veiligheidsrichtinen tiidens de bediening en het gebruik op om elektrische schokken te niet gebruikt zal worden om mogelijke lekkage van de batterijen te voorkomen. veroorzaakt door andere radiobestuurde voertuigen die dezelfde frequentie gebruiken,
producto para evitar descoargas eléctricas. : rLellbee A?fp%';g‘g: fﬁggf:'r?é‘s"ﬁ\g’sva a utiizar por mucho tiempo con el fin de radios CB, o por otros vehiculos RC que estén funcionando en la misma frecuencia. voorkorg]en_ ijnen tj q g p + Goo batteriien op een vellige manier weg. Gooi geen batterjen in vuur want deze kunnen e tatrig. goB tebomen o CB-ra% e d dezele | uﬁ sente ugn pruen,
REQUIERE SUPERVISION ADULTA. . Desecnees pilas de una manera segura. No arroje s pilas, en el fuego, dado que iProcure mantenerse alejado de estos! _ ) TOEZICHT DOOR EEN VOLWASSENE IS VEREIST. . °o"‘|p‘°g§ , ofb\eﬁke_n lleen d ! d Jad deze voorwerpen te bjven!
INFORMACION AL CONSUMIDOR ueden explotar o filrar su contenido. " Noguarde el vehiculo cerca de una fuente e calor 0 bajo a luz directa del ol . Lapa?jawea\rierabgtrtlgir'lerr?%%?tg %eigum? gr Se VOINBSSEN Worcen opgeacen + Berg uw voertuig niet in de buurt van een warmtebron of in direct zonlicht op. Stel de
. EGS pi\gsgecargab\es 50“0 deben ser CElrgadas por personas adultas. Apague siempre el vehiculo cuando no juegue con €l - KLANTENINFORMATIE --- + Meng ge%n vgrschiHeJnde soonepn batteri%n of oude met nieuwe batterijen. schgke\aar a\tijdgop de positie 'off (it) in wanneer u niet speelt "
CONTENIDO: * Nosedeben recar?ar pilas no recargables. + Plaals de batterilen volgens de juiste polariteit i
i i i + No se deben mezclar pilas de diferente tipo, ni pilas nuevas con usadas. : . i i
. ] igeatglcalﬂgr 691 F)‘(ilzlsla\zerfaa ; ea béengieer:gés(yel F;a1\sx /Néaem‘ign)' Pl desy * Las pilas deben ﬁlseng‘rse en ell senfido I&"eég de Iaupglaridad.u IF-’!!eP IuEnZA afio seco por el juguete para limpiarlo. Limpie el juguete con un pafio himedo INF!%I{(DVXQ’?UBE yﬁﬁ%@lﬁ’l%ﬁlawba’e Accu + 1 x Controller . \[l)eerggg:Iru\illi{g;r%gbmagegﬂig{twhg}dsg: ﬂ)gr? egéloten REINIGING
* 1 x Cargador de P P g + Las pilas gastadas deben retirarse el juguete. ase un p por €1 Juguete para impiario. Limpie & Jug P Y +1X 9V Batierii +1 x Acculader (Verschilt per Land / Regi 9 gesioten. Verwiider eventueel vuil van het speelgoed met behulp van een doek. Veeg het speelgoed
4xClip de Sujecion (piezas adicionales) D o eoaeuita los tevminalus te coriente. séquelo con un trapo a confinuacion. NO SUMERJA EL VEHICULO EN ELAGUA Y NO LO oy tzatﬁr“ tx ch adelr (Verschilt per Land / Regio) schoon met een vochtige doek. Veeg vervolgens droog. NIET IN WATER DOMPELEN en HET
LIMPIE CON PRODUCTOS QUIMICOS. Deje que el juguete se seque del todo. x Vastzelklem (exira onderdelen) VEILIGHEIDSINFORMATIE OVER BATTERIJEN (OPLAADBARE ACCU) ge ok, veeq yernol 9 !
MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD: MEDIDAS DE SEGURIDAD RELACIONADAS CON LAS PILAS (PILA RECARGABLE) + Het voertuig kan alleen worden gebruikt met de meegeleverde accu en acculader. VOERTUIG NIET MET EEN CHEMISCH MIDDEL REINIGEN. Laat het speelgoed volledig
+ Silos componentes electronicos llegaran a mojarse, la superficie del juguete podria + El vehiculo solo funciona con el paquete de pilas recargables y el cargador incluidos. ELIMINACION YE"JGHE'DST'PSZ + Voordat u de accu oplaadt, controleer of de uitgangsspanning van uw stopcontact identiek  drogen.
calentarse y causar quemaduras. NO OPERE este vehiculo cerca, dentro 0 a través . G b I voltale de salida de su toma d i | mi I del v . X . . De buitenkant van het speelgoed kan warm worden en brandwonden veroorzaken als is aan de spanning van uw acculader.
del agua, la nieve, la arena, 2 hierba o cualquier ofra superficie himeda o embarrada. P ;mgélé? a?] tqeiedz rVeO c;ear?aia ‘H :S & su toma ge corriente es el mismo que el de + Laspilasy los juguetes electronicos deben reciclarse o desecharse siguiendo las de elektronica nat wordt. GEBRUIK dit voertuig NIET nabijfin/door water, sneeuw, + Toezicht door een volwassene is vereist tiidens het opladen van het voertuig. VERWIJDERING
+ {Nunca juegue con este vehiculo en la calle! jLas calles son para coches de verdad! . la rgecarga del vehiculo ?equierg supérvisidn adulta directrices de los servicios locales encargados de la gestion de residuos. zand, gras en een natte of modderige ondergrond. +  Laad of berg het voenwg niet op in een ruimte met een zeer koude of warme + Recycle of qooi uw batteriien en elektronisch speelaoed weg volgens de
+ No coja el vehiculo cuando esta en movimiento. . g g " + Pongase en contacto con los servicios de gestion de residuos para + Speel nooit op de openbare weg met dit voertuig! De openbare weg is voor echte temperatuur (boven 104%F/40°C of onder 14°F/-10°C) of een relatieve vochtigheid Recycle of g llen en Peeigoed weg volg
. P : I coch idad I suelo. N ‘e el coche al suel Nunca cargue o guarde el vehiculo a temperaturas extremas de frio o calor (por . A f ol hoger dan 60+25%. Laad of berg het voertuig niet op i keerde auto die i richtliinen inzake afvalverwijdering van uw gemeente.
E°Uga Sl'_eF”Pfe el coc 950“ C%‘_ ado g” €l suelo. Nunca a[ro;e‘ el coche al suelo. encima de%os 104 °F/40 °C o por debajo de los 14 °F/-10 °C), 0 con una humedad obtener informacién acerca del procedimiento a sequir para desechar auto's! o . o oger dan 60+25%. Laad of berg het voertuig niet op in een geparkeerde auto die in + Neem contact op met uw gemeente voor informatie over de juiste manier van
 Evite colisionar con paredes, objetos duros, personas o animaes. relativa superior a 60+25%. No cargue o guarde el vehiculo de juguete dentro de un y reciclar las pilas y los juguetes elecrdnicos de una manera * Pak het voertuig et op wanneer het in bewegings. . dozon steal. " ; i i e . . )
+ Mantenga los dedos, el cabello y la ropa holgada alejados de las ruedas y los cubos RN +  Plaats de auto voorzichtig op de vloer met de hand. Gooi de auto nooit op de vioer. +  Laad de batterij in een geisoleerde ruimte op. Houd de batterij uit de buurt van recycling en verwijdering van batterijen en elektronisch speelgoed
coche aparcado bajo el sol. respetuosa con el medioambiente. 90p nooltop ;
felaneda o ertal ele s o e ‘ + Cargue e batera onun lugr aislado. Manténgala alejada de materiales inflamables. P ‘ + Voorkom een botsing met muren, harde voorwerpen of mensendieren. brandbare materialen
! Cfgﬁgg ?gr:&é%necrllocsaguento accidental refe s pias del vehiculo y delcontrolremoto NO la deje 9*9‘11?513 ? la luz tdirec‘la dte‘ SDO‘- ’ d | : gort]ldkvwlngers‘lléaar fert] '0355 Z‘Ed'ﬂg ““‘ dﬁ ?”U” xa.” d?t banden en Wt'?‘”a‘/g”:k . E;%Idmhee‘tbs‘ggte%aoneg ﬁ;tl ggrg‘\ghlg'et warm is. Laat het eerst afkoelen alvorens op te
) - ‘ " + Norecargue el juguete si esta caliente. Deje que se enfrie antes de recargarlo. + Schakel zowel de afstandsbediening als het voertuig uit wanneer nietin gebruikomeen ~ * .
* Noconecte este l”?f‘,let? con otres fuentes de alimentacion. + Nodeje gue sechiga o sufra fuertes impacjtos. k toevallige werking te voorkomen. laden. !
. ggj;n;igee‘ceg:ﬁguﬁ :gglgg?r%nslﬁ‘;%r&%sgem %omie;]?rt& s 15 minos de Uso RESOLUCI 6" DE PROBLEMAS + Sluitdit speelgoed niet op een andere voeding aan + Laat de batterijen niet vallen en onderwerp deze niet aan hevige schokken.
* g ’ © ! ! - . + Steek geen draden in de elektrische aansluitpunten.
: Margtengas‘e alejago d; O‘bS'aﬁ”m yllugarest PZ“QI’OSOﬁ para e\(ltar lesiones y %3”05' - + Naelke werking van 15 minuten, laat uw voertuig 5 minuten rusten.
i ;og?br\geas (?erscearggsp‘e?ésc\{riecagaque e de las pilas con as manos mojadas para PROBLEMA SOLUCION + Blif uit de buurt van obstakels en mogelike gevaren om letsel en schade te PROBLEEMOPLOSSING
" — - - voorkomen.
. . 1. Verifique que el aparato est4 encendido. . i i ; PROBLEEM OPLOSSING
SU VEHICULO ESTA HECHO PARA FUNCIONAR CON UN PAQUETE DE PILAS . 2. Las pilas estn instaladas en la polaridad incorrecta. Observe las marcas "+"y "-" para asegurarse de que E;aoli(g:naf: l‘jl:,(::i}d?]de accu niet aan wanneer u handen nat zin om elektrische . —
RECARGABLE DE 12,8V (INCLUID(;)') El vehiculo no se pone en marcha. estan instaladas en el sentido correcto. : 1. Zorg dat de aan/uit-schakelaar op de stand ON is ingesteld
LA, - REMOTO ESTA HECHO PARA FUNCIONAR CON UNA PILA DE SV 3. Las pila estén gastadas. Cambe Ias pias o nstale plas nuevas. U VOERTUGIS ONTWORPEN OWTEWERKEN METEEN 1241 OPLAADBAREACOY Voertuig START niet. B i e o wahoetda polaret gepaalst. Gonflr e « n ek ot oontolrenof o
; A " MEEGELEVERD). A . . ) . .
) . 1. Las pilas del controlador estén gastadas. Reemplace las pilas del controlador. 3. Batterijen zijn leeg. Laad de batterijen op enfof installeer nieuwe batterijen.
INSTALACION DE LA PILA RECARGABLE EN EL VEHICULO, o v o s acciones el conros 2. Elvehiculo est fuera del raio de alcance. Acerque el confrolador al vehicul. NEEELEVERD, o 1o ONTWORPEN ON'TE WERKEN MET EEN 9V BATTERL A il — !
1. l{/z‘rl]gg e:almgfqu)mocfo?ﬁ ?Secggdlgg/gm%:gg etgr‘as epzrr:g L:g;etpaore ge\ Ocshlgi)\: ggl vehiculo vehiculo no responde a las acciones del controlador. 3. Interferencias de dispositivos eléctricos en el entomo cercano. Lleve el vehiculo hasta un espacio i Yot oo . ; \[}e litat;e(ljeg Y{’iﬂ rée Z?Edgf zin Iee% \‘/‘ewsﬂﬁtdebbfiﬁe{uenrlp de controller.
sapa?a o /carga“yﬁOFFp- CHARGE), e enauena e abiero y despejado. DE OPLAADBARE ACCU IN HET VOERTUIG INSTALLEREN. oerg reagert it op e contoler 3. Storng door eleksche apparatuur iech i e buurt bevindt Breng speslgoed nazr een roe, apen e
2. Gire la palanca del compartimiento de las pilas hacia la posicion de abertura (UNLOCK). Elvehicl p 1. Muevala palanca de alienacion de la direccion situada debajo del eje frontal hacia a izquierda o la derecha 1. Zoek naar de AAN/UIT-schakelaar op de onderkant van het voertuig (zie Afbeelding 1) en
2- 89f||09 el Fane‘ dt9| gom;‘)ammlerlllo de“a$dp‘t|135 Ffiya) 530?"'3- o indicada enl vehiculo no avanza en linea recta. hasta enderezar la direccion de las ruedas. 5 é%%idgé ?]‘Z]%g“ 3;3;1?208&;; EEQESEIJSJH(%V?IS%%%ENDELEN Voertuig ridt niet recht. 1. Pas de stuurschijf onderaan de vooras naar links of rechts aan totdat de wielen volledig naar voren zijn gericht.
. Coloque el paquete de pilas con las polaridades (+/-) en la direccion indicada en el - - - - - -
interior del compartimiento. 1. Deje de operar el vehiculo, apaguelo y deje que se enfrie unos minutos. ) _ 3. Schuif om het accudeksel af te halen. 1. Ston met spelen. stel de schakelaar in on off (ui) en laat het voertuia enkele minuten rusten.
g. \(;a\re‘ la pala?ca de| cwerrei gell compartimiento de las plwlas hacia la posicion de blogueo. El vehiculo no se mueve. 2. Consprtuege qute Ilas pllag del vehiculo estan posicionadas correctamente, ya que podrian haber perdido 4. \Sstallzer de ac‘cu vo(\igens de polariteit (+/-) zoals aangegeven binnenin het accuvak. Voertuig beweegt niet. 2 Cgrftrme?%iep%s?ﬁee Vaeﬂsgeabaenz:“(elg i?]phgt vggn)jg ggzeeku\:%eenut\%deerrw]seheetrnslgglgg IgjsS zeur:1 gekomen
. Vuelva a colocar el panel del compartimiento y ciérrelo. contacto durante la conduccion. 5. Draai de hendel om de accu vast te zetten. ) i I '
P ¢ / 3. Compruebe que los canales del vehiculo y el controlador coinciden. 6. Plaats het accudeksel terug en vergrendel het. 3. Controler of hetkanaal op het voertuig én de confoleer mel ekaar overeenstemmen.
. e P “one b 5 : . Het voertuig is buiten bereik. Breng controller dichter bij het voertuig. Als het probleem zich nog voordoet, haal de
: Una de las principales causas de que el vehiculo no funcione bien es que esté fuera del radio de alcance. Acerque . Ve keerd. A p . .
%”STF:‘%Q&'S! %ltiel’-ril}stPlLAS EN EL CONTROL REMOTO (Ver diagrama 2)) El vehiculo no responde bien. ol controla d%r al eem' oo Siel prgb‘ oma persiste, cambie s pis d eﬁcomm ot por ofras nuevas y reiice 9 DE BATTERIJEN IN DE AFSTANDSBEDIENING INSTALLEREN (Zie figuur 2) oertuig reageert verkeerd batterijen uit de controller, vervang door nieuwe batterijen en schakel het voertuig opnieuw in.
. ptor de encendido/apagado ubicado en la parte inferior del control (ONIOFF) el vehiculo g 1. Duw de AAN/UIT-schakelaar aan de onderkant van de afstandsbediening naar de
remoto. ) ’ ' ) - _ __ stand "OFF". _ ) 1. Controleer of de schakelaar op de stand “OFF « CHARGE” s ingesteld.
2. Presione el boton de blo%qeo con un destornillador y deslice la tapa para abrirla. 1. Compruebe que el interruptor esta en posicion de "apagado/carga” (OFF + CHARGE). 2. Duw de vergrendeli 10p in met een schr ier en schuif het deksel open. De accu word niet opgeladen 2. Controleer of de accu stevig vastzit en volgens de juiste polariteit is geplaatst.
3. Saquelas pilas (silas hubiera) y deséchelas apropiadamente. ) ' 2. Compruebe que el paquete de pilas esté fjado y con las polaridades en direccion correcta. 3. Verwijder de gebruikie batterijen (indien aanwezig) en gooi ze op een juiste manier weg. Pg 3. Controleer of de stekker volledig in de aansluiting is ingebracht.
4 lir:eslear;e ‘i?:J pilas “9V" en el sentido de la polaridad (+/-) indicado en el compartimento El paquete de pilas no se carga 3. Compruebe que la toma del cargador y el enchufe estén bien conectados. 4, \glstttallger kde "9V batterijen volgens de juiste polariteit (+/-), zoals aangegeven in het 4. Controleer of de acculader niet los zit of op een verkeerde spanning is aangesloten
\_ 5. Vuelva a colocar la tapa del compartimento de las pilas. ¢ Efcargador de pilas estd sueto o el vole e incorecto Y, \G’ Pfaaetgjxgt ‘bat'terijdeksel terug. J




